GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: BLOCK-C :: 2ND FLOOR DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-781006

Email:: itdepartment-as@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 22nd October, 2024.

<u>eCF No. IT 444686/2024/6</u>: In pursuance of DO letter No. 3 (9)/2022-EG-II dated 24th January, 2024 from Govt. of India, the Governor of Assam is pleased to designate Shri Ghanshyam Dass, IAS, Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department as the 'State Nodal Officer' for Assam to facilitate co-ordination with the team at NIC, HQ New Delhi for implementation of India Portal 2.0.

Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department.

Memo eCF No. IT 444686/2024/6-A Copy to:

Dated Dispur the 22nd October, 2024.

- 1. The Joint Secretary to Govt. of India, MeitY, DoT, Gol. Email: js.digigov@gov.in.
- 2. All Departments.
- 3. The Director, DITEC, Janata Bhawan Campus, dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 4. The State Project Director, AITEC & CSD Society, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Managing Director, AMTRON, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 6. The Sr. DDG, LSA, DoT.
- 7. The SIO, NIC, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06
- 8. P.S. to Sp. Chief Secretary, Information Technology Department for kind information.
- 9. P.S. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department for kind information.

By order etc.,

e-Signed

Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department.